
 

   
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
01-23-08 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 02-22-08 
 6360 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 

Sprint Communications Company L.P.  P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 
         2nd Revised Page A 44.10.1 
         Cancels 1st Revised Page e A 44 10 1 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  
           
 
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 
6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued) 
 
 .24 Residential Toll Free (RTF)# (Continued) (C) 
 
  .1 Pricing Options (continued) 
 
   .4 Option D 
 
  Rate periods are as follows:  Peak 7 a.m .to 7 p.m., Monday through Friday;  
  Off-Peak 7 p.m. to 7 a.m., Monday through Friday and all hours Saturday  
  and Sunday. 
 
    .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates 
 
     Peak     $.40 
     Off-Peak   $.10 
 
    .2 Per-Month Call Waiver 
 
     15 interstate and/or intrastate calls  30 seconds or less 
 
  .3 Personal Identification Number (PIN) 
 
     See Section 6.23.2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
# Effective February 22, 2008, Residential Toll Free will no longer be available to new  (N) 
 customers.     (N) 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

____________Should Be 3rd Revised Page A-44.10.1

Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-44.10.1

CANCELLED 
May 3, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



												

CANCELLED 
February 22, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission

____________Should Be 2nd Revised Page A-44.10.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page A-44.10.1
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04-03-08 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 05-03-08 
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Sprint Communications Company L.P.  P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
         4th Revised Page A-44.10.2 
         Cancels 3rd Revised Page A-44.10.2 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  
           
 
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 
6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued) 
 
 .24 Residential Toll Free (RTF) (Continued)  
 
  .1 Pricing Options (continued) 
 
   .5 Option F     (T) 
 
   The Per-Month Call Waiver does not apply to this option. 
 
    .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates 
 
     Per-Minute Rate  $0.20 
 
    .2 Monthly Recurring Charge 
 
     A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of $3.00.  This charge will  
     be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches  
     or exceeds $20.00. 
 
  .3 Personal Identification Number (PIN) 
 
     A customer who signs up for this service will be given a four digit  
     personal identification number (PIN) along with the customer’s toll  
     free number.  After dialing the customer’s toll free number, callers will be  
     prompted to dial the four digit PIN before the all can be completed. 
 
   .6 Option G     (T) 
 
  The Personal Identification Number does not apply to this option. 
 
    .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates 
 
    Per-Minute Rate  $0.20 
 
    .2 Monthly Recurring Charge 
 
     A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of $4.00.  This charge will be  
     waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches or  
     exceeds $20.00. 
 
    .3 Per-Month Call Waiver 
 
     5 interstate and/or intrastate calls  30 seconds or less 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
August 15, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission
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 6360 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 
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         2nd Revised Page A 44.10.2 
         Cancels 1st Revised Page A 44 10 2 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  
           
 
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 
6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued) 
 
 .24 Residential Toll Free (RTF)# (Continued) (C) 
 
  .1 Pricing Options (continued) 
 
   .5 Option E 
 
   The Per-Month Call Waiver does not apply to this option. 
 
    .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates 
 
     Per-Minute Rate  $0.20 
 
    .2 Monthly Recurring Charge 
 
     A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of $3.00.  This charge will  
     be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches  
     or exceeds $20.00. 
 
  .3 Personal Identification Number (PIN) 
 
     A customer who signs up for this service will be given a four digit  
     personal identification number (PIN) along with the customer’s toll  
     free number.  After dialing the customer’s toll free number, callers will be  
     prompted to dial the four digit PIN before the all can be completed. 
 
   .6 Option F 
 
  The Personal Identification Number does not apply to this option. 
 
    .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates 
 
    Per-Minute Rate  $0.20 
 
    .2 Monthly Recurring Charge 
 
     A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of $4.00.  This charge will be  
     waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free usage reaches or  
     exceeds $20.00. 
 
    .3 Per-Month Call Waiver 
 
     5 interstate and/or intrastate calls  30 seconds or less 
 
# Effective February 22, 2008, Residential Toll Free will no longer be available to new customers. (N) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

____________Should Be 3rd Revised Page A-44.10.2

Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-44.10.2

CANCELLED 
May 3, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



															

CANCELLED 
February 22, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission

____________Should Be 2nd Revised Page A-44.10.2

Cancels 1st Revised Sheet A-44.10.2
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     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  
           
 
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 
6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued) 
 
 .24 Residential Toll Free (RTF)# (Continued) (C) 
 
  .2 Toll Free Dialing Requirements 
 
   .1 PIN 
 
    The PIN monthly recurring charge applies in addition to the monthly recurring  
    charge associated with a customer's underlying account. 
 
  .1 Monthly Recurring Charge 
 
   .1 Toll Free Plus PIN 
 
    Per Month Charge $0.00 
 
   .2 Toll Free Without PIN 
 
    Per Month Charge $1.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
# Effective February 22, 2008, Residential Toll Free will no longer be available to new customers. (N) 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commision

____________Should Be 3rd Revised Page A-44.10.3

Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-44.10.3

CANCELLED 
August 15, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



								

CANCELLED 
February 22, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission

____________Should Be 2nd Revised Page A-44-10.3

Cancels 1st Revised Sheet A-44.10.3



					



							



						



													



									



												



												



					

Cancelled  
March 15, 2009 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2009-0580
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         3rd Revised Page A-44.21 
         Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-44.21 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  
           
 
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 
6. Miscellaneous Services (Continued) 
 
 .34 Sprint Business Rewards   (Continued)   
 
 1. Program Eligibility 
 
 2. Members 
 

Members are small business customers who enroll in the Program and meet 
the following eligibility requirements.  

 
Small Business customers that subscribe to one or more Eligible Services;   
generate one full invoice of $60 or more in Eligible Services on the Member’s   
master account; continue to bill a minimum of $60 or more monthly on the 
Members master account for such Eligible Services; and are supported by   
Sprint Gold Customer Service or the Louisville Sales Center.  

  
Employees of Sprint, its affiliated companies, and their employees are not 
eligible to participate in the Program. 

 
 3. Enrollment Eligibility 
 
 Enrollment eligibility is at the sole discretion of Sprint and is subject to change  
 without prior notice. 
 
 4. Program Continuance 
 

 (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 (D) 

 
The Sprint Business Rewards program will be discontinued on December 7, (N) 
2007.   Customers will continue to accumulate rewards points through the 
end of their December 2007 invoice.   Customers will be able to redeem their 
rewards points through March 31, 2008.  Points not redeemed by March 31, 
2008  will expire.  In order to redeem points, a Customer’s account must be 
in good credit standing.  As a bonus during the close of the program, 
Customer’s may redeem with 5,000 points instead of the points set forth in 
Rate Schedule 6.34.3.  Additional information is available at   
www.sprintbusinessrewards.com. (N) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELLED 
November 1, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



					



															



										





											



									





														



													



							





											



							





												



																	



																	



																	



													



																



																					



																			



														



							



													



																	



															



																	



															



																		



																		



											



										

	

										




